

AMENDMENT TO PRICING SCHEDULE FOR AT&T SWITCHED ETHERNET SERVICE PROVIDED PURSUANT TO CUSTOM TERMS

201405092902UA

AT&T MA Reference No.: 201405092902UA Amendment being amended (Contract ID No.): 20140509-2903-2 AT&T Amendment Ref. No. ASEI0OE94

Customer ("Customer")	AT&T ("AT&T")
WEBB COUNTY GOVERNMENT	The applicable AT&T Service-Providing Affiliate(s)

This is an Amendment to the above referenced Pricing Schedule, last signed on October 21, 2015, and is effective on the date on which the last party signs this Amendment. The parties agree to modify the terms and conditions of the Pricing Schedule as specified herein. This Amendment is Customer's order for any new Services described herein.

Except as modified herein, all rates, terms and conditions of the Pricing Schedule remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is valid only if executed by both parties prior to expiration of the existing Pricing Schedule Term.

		Debeath Sabo
Customer	(by its authorized representative)	AT&T (by its authorized representative) on helalion
Ву:	Casi.	By: Veronce Janco Veronica Jaras
Printed or Name:	Typed Tano E. Tijerina	Printed or Typed Name: Veronica Danao
Title:	Webb County Judge	Title: Contract Specialist CGI
Date:	January 22, 2018	Date: 06 Feb 2018 RN0096



AMENDMENT TO PRICING SCHEDULE FOR AT&T SWITCHED ETHERNET SERVICE PROVIDED PURSUANT TO CUSTOM TERMS

AT&T MA Reference No.: 201405092902UA Amendment being amended (Contract ID No.): 20140509-2903-2 AT&T Amendment Ref. No. ASEI0OE94

Customer ("Customer")	AT&T ("AT&T")
WEBB COUNTY GOVERNMENT	The applicable AT&T Service-Providing Affiliate(s)

This is an Amendment to the above referenced Pricing Schedule, last signed on October 21, 2015, and is effective on the date on which the last party signs this Amendment. The parties agree to modify the terms and conditions of the Pricing Schedule as specified herein. This Amendment is Customer's order for any new Services described herein.

Except as modified herein, all rates, terms and conditions of the Pricing Schedule remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is valid only if executed by both parties prior to expiration of the existing Pricing Schedule Term.

Customer (by its authorized representative)	AT&T (by its authorized representative)
By:	Ву:
Printed or Typed	Printed or Typed
Name: Tano E. Tijerina	Name:
Title: Webb County Judge	Title:
Date: January 22, 2018	Date:

MH5860 v1 SR#1-6L029MV 06.12.17	AT&T and Customer Confidential Information	ASE_ICB_amend_add_v.08/06/15.4
RLR: 846901	Page 1 of 3	

ATTESTED:

Margie Ramitez-Ibarra

Webb County Clerk



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Alexandra Colessides-Solis

Webb County Civil Legal Division Director

Alexander (Res) ch

*By law, this office may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).

Passed and approved by the Webb County Commissioners Court On November 27, 2017; Item No. 21.

WK# - Interstate-InterLATA-TBD	For AT&T Administrative Use Only
	Pricing Schedule No
Please sign by 12/05/17	Original Effective Date:
	Effective Date of Amendment:

Amendment to Pricing Schedule for AT&T Switched Ethernet Service Provided Pursuant To Custom Terms

- 1. MINIMUM PAYMENT PERIOD. The Minimum Payment Period for Service Components in this Amendment is until the end of the Pricing Schedule Term.
- 2. Service Components ordered under this Amendment: See Attachment(s) A.



ATTACHMENT A

RATES and CHARGES; SERVICE COMPONENTS, SITE and SERVICE CONFIGURATION

WEBB COUNTY GOVERNMENT

A-1 Rates and Charges; Quantities

Service Components / USOC	Quantity New	Quantity Existing	Billed Monthly Recurring Rate (MRR), per unit	Total Billed Monthly Recurring Rate (Qty x MRR)	Standard Non- recurring Charge (NRC)*, (New Service Components only), per unit	Billed Non- recurring Charge (NRC)*, (New Service Components only), per unit	Total Billed Non-recurring Charge (Qty New x Billed NRC)
Customer Port Connection - 100 Mbps / Basic / EYQEX	0	1	\$ 126.50	\$ 126.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
20Mb CIR / RealTime - Basic Only / R6EDX	1	0	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TOTAL billed MRR an Quan	d NRC for Se tities listed a	[구기][[[[[]]]] #15][[[]] [[[]] #15][[]] #15][[]	onents and	\$ 406.50			\$ 0.00

^{*}If the standard NRC exceeds the billed NRC, the difference has been waived.

A-2 Customer Sites for Service Components ordered under this Amendment

Table 1 - Complete a line for each Customer Port Connection.

Port ID#	Street Address, City, State
1	3802 S ZAPATA HWY, LAREDO, TX

Table 2 – Service Components associated with Customer Port Connections identified above.

Port ID#	Customer Port Connection Speed	CIR Speed/Tier	Class of Service / Package	Regenerator
1	100 Mbps Basic	20 Mbps	Real-Time	N/A

Table 3 – Features associated with Customer Port Connections identified above.

Port ID#	Add'I MAC Addresses	Alternate Serving Switch	Diverse Access	Advanced Access Failover	Enhanced Multicast
1	No	N/A	No	No	No

End of Document

MH5860 v1 SR#1-6L029MV 06.12.17	AT&T and Customer Confidential Information	ASE_ICB_amend_add_v.08/06/15.4
RLR: 846901	Page 3 of 3	

Charges for special construction, if needed, may also apply.